
2018 2017 2016 2015

46 205 188 188

Open Cases 33 Cases Issued 9 Abated by Death

Closed 2018 Cases 13 Cases Refused 0 TUA

Federal Indictment 0

2018 Closed Cases 13 8

Robbery 0 Unintended Victim 1 Other

Drugs 3 Unknown 29 Burglary

Fight 1 Retaliation 1 Sexual

Argument 10

Age Victims Suspects Victims Male Female

0-16 1 0 Asian 0 0

17-19 3 1 Black 35 0

20-29 17 7 Hispanic 0 0

30-39 12 6 Other 0 0

40-49 5 1 White 6 5

50-59 6 1

60+ 2 1 Female 5

Unknown 0 30 Male 41

Firearm 43 Strangulation 0 Vehicle

Bladed Weapon 2 Bludgeoned 1 Other

2018

2017

2016

2015

2014

25 50 113

18 44 96

17 52 136

28 51 108

South Patrol Central Patrol North Patrol

11 8 26

CURRENT-YEAR MOTIVES

VICTIMS AND SUSPECTS BY AGE, RACE AND GENDER 

INSTRUMENT USED 

PATROL DIVISION TOTALS

April 23, 2018 St. Louis, MO 63103

2018 INCIDENT STATUS

Previous Years Closed Cases Total Closed Cases

SLMPD St. Louis, Missouri

2018 UCR Homicide Analysis
Police Department

1915 Olive Street



Acquaintance 12 Lover 0 Ex Spouse

Boyfriend/Girlfriend 1 Parent 1 Stranger

Ex Boyfriend/Girlfriend 0 Spouse 3 Unknown

1 0

1

1

0

0

2

0

1

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

1

0

0

2

0

0

1

2

0

0

0

0

1

0

0

0

1

1

Franz Park The Hill

Gravois Park The Ville

Hamilton Heights Tiffany

Forest Park Southeast St.Louis Place

Fountain Park The Gate District

Fox Park The Greater Ville

Fairground South Hampton

Fairgrounds Park Southwest Garden

Forest Park St. Louis Hills

Downtown West Shaw

Dutchtown Skinker/DeBaliviere

Ellendale Soulard

Covenant Blu/Grand Center Penrose Park

DeBaliviere Place Princeton Heights

Downtown Riverview

College Hill Patch

Columbus Square Peabody Darst Webbe

Compton Heights Penrose

Cheltenham O'Fallon

Clayton Tamm O'Fallon Park

Clifton Heights Old North St. Louis

Carondelet Park North Hampton

Carr Square North Point

Central West End North Riverfront

Boulevard Heights Midtown

Cal-Bel Cemetery Mount Pleasant

Carondelet Near North Riverfront

Benton Park West Mark Twain/I-70 Industrial

Bevo Mill McKinley Heights

Botanical Gardens McRee Town

April 23, 2018

Academy Lindenwood Park

Baden Marine Villa

Benton Park Mark Twain

* Note some cases occurred within the city limits ,however, the district of occurrence is unknown.

VICTIM/SUSPECT RELATIONSHIP

Relative Other

2018 Incidents by Neighborhood
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Lasalle Wilmore Park

Lewis Place Wydown/Skinker

Kingsway West Walnut Park West

Koskiusko Wells/Goodfellow

Lafayette Square West End

Jeff/Vander/Lou Vandeventer

Kings Oak Visitation Park

Kingsway East Walnut Park East

Hi-Point Tower Grove East

Holly Hills Tower Grove Park

Hyde Park Tower Grove South



2014

159

Abated by Death 2

2

21

1

0

0

Asian 0

Black 16

Hispanic 0

Other 0

White 4

Female 3

Male 17
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0

113

96

136

108

North Patrol

26

CURRENT-YEAR MOTIVES

VICTIMS AND SUSPECTS BY AGE, RACE AND GENDER 
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INSTRUMENT USED 

PATROL DIVISION TOTALS

St. Louis, MO 63103

2018 INCIDENT STATUS

Total Closed Cases

St. Louis, Missouri
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1915 Olive Street



Ex Spouse 0
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0
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4

0

1

0

The Hill

The Ville

Tiffany

St.Louis Place

The Gate District

The Greater Ville

South Hampton

Southwest Garden

St. Louis Hills

Shaw

Skinker/DeBaliviere

Soulard

Penrose Park

Princeton Heights

Riverview

Patch

Peabody Darst Webbe

Penrose

O'Fallon

O'Fallon Park

Old North St. Louis

North Hampton

North Point

North Riverfront

Midtown

Mount Pleasant

Near North Riverfront

Mark Twain/I-70 Industrial

McKinley Heights

McRee Town

Lindenwood Park

Marine Villa

Mark Twain

* Note some cases occurred within the city limits ,however, the district of occurrence is unknown.

VICTIM/SUSPECT RELATIONSHIP

SLMPD
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Wilmore Park

Wydown/Skinker

Walnut Park West

Wells/Goodfellow

West End

Vandeventer

Visitation Park

Walnut Park East

Tower Grove East

Tower Grove Park

Tower Grove South


